
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 2055 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax 
Sale lands belonging to The Corporation 
of the District of Burnaby. 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, 

the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the 

property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default 

of other purchaser. 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto 

annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in 

the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable 

to accept the said offers respectively. 

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are 

buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the 

said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for 

sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, 

in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the 

"Municipal Act". 

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District 

of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the 

purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which 

Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part _of this By-law, 

be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule 

as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule 

for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purchaser named in 

the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by 

the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser. 

J. That ~urnaby Land Sale By~law No. 6, 1948, being By-law 

No. 2005 of the Corporation, is hereby amended by adding to the 

description appearing opposite the name of "Digney, Andrew Charles" 

on Page 2 of the Schedule the following: 

Lots "C" & "D", Blocks 16/24, D.L. 97, Map No. JS51. 



- 2 -

4. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 

14, 1948" 

DONE AND PASSED IN Open Council the Thirteentµ (13th) day 

of December, A.D. 1948. 

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths 

majority of the Municipal Council this Twentieth (20th) day of 

December, A.D. 1948. 

~~>J (l . . 
REEVE 

CLERK 



Let 

10 

14 

S.Do Block 

l 

26 

D.L. 

87 

121 

l Pt. 6.70 ae. 22 13 
mere or less as shown outlined 
Red on Sketch 

6 

16 

17 

4 

32 

92 

39-Wi 

218 

127 

Map No. 

1494 

1854 

3046 

1466 

4953 

4953 

1.3 

3 

5 

2 

91-SEpt. 2332 

4 

15 

2 

2 10/18 

21 

11 

34 

5 4 

7 S.&E. Pt. Sk. 991 

36 15 

158 

187 

28-C 

53 

39-Wi 

15-Ei 

29 

1882 

1282 

627 

3037 

1466 

209 

3035 

SCHEDULE 

Purchaser 

Parsens, Hilma Robina 

Chalmers, Robert Peter 
Chalmers, Angela Pauline 

Hlavac, Aleis 

Kellegg, Victoria) Jt. 
Kellegg, Davi4 ) Ten. 

Welch, Bessie Agnes ) Jt. 
Welch, Arthur Ernest) Ten. 

Ayres, William Ernest John) Jt. 
A3'res, Gwendoline ) Ten. 

Copiak:, Michael 

Bromley, Gilbert William) , -
Bre:mley, Nancy Ruth } 

Beattie, Edward Benson 

Flostrand, Mabel Evelyn) Jt. 
Flostrand, Arne ) Ten. 

Savink:off, Stella ) Jt. 
Savinkoff, Alex Howard) Ten. 

Lenvill e, Ella May ) Jt. 
Lenville, Theodore Leonard)Ten. 

MacDonald, Gladys Brewnsey 

Turnbull, Dorothy Eva) Jt. 
Turnbull, Jams Weir) Ten. 

Address 

817 Burris st., New West. 

2934 Birch St., Vancouver 

R.R. #2, New W8 stminster. 

Price 

$ 600.00 

210.00 

1,750.00 

2934 Sofia St., Vancouver. 340.00 

5811 Highfield Rd., Capitel Hill 
P.O., Vancouver. 190.00 

4931 Hastings St., Vancouver. 375.00 

737 Keefer Street, Vancouver. 

2875 W. 12th Ave., Vancouver. 

2430 Kitchener St., Vancouver. 

345.00 

400.00 

200.00 

828 - 18th Avenue, New West'r. 1,200.00 

2366 - 12th Avenue, New West•r. 

1555 E. 12th Ave., Vancouver. 

Box 462, New Westminster. 

1300 River Rd., R.R. #1, 
New Westminster. 

425.00 

400.00 

950.00 

240.00 



- 2 -

Lot Bloek D.Lo Map Noo Purchaser Address Price 

l 216 308J Manning, Vernal Jesse e/o 3603 Imperial St., New W8 st. $15,500.00 
Manning, Kenneth Raymond 
Saunders, Victor Frederick 
Lewis, Arthur William 

3/4- "G" 127-W! 1254- Brewer, Gilbert Ralph e/o 4-132 E. Hastings St., Van. 1,400.00 
Neuman, Frederick William 

9 "C" 94-N 1426A Graham, Reginald e/o 3969 Kingsway, New W8 st'r. 300.00 

2 72 189 4-953 Humphries, Frances Elizabeth) Jt. 4312 Union Street, Vancouver. 200.00 
Humphries, Arthur Frank ) Ten. 


