THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 2055

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale lands belonging to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purcha**ser**.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser.

3. That Burnaby Land Sale By law No. 6, 1948, being By-law No. 2005 of the Corporation, is hereby amended by adding to the description appearing opposite the name of "Digney, Andrew Charles" on Page 2 of the Schedule the following:

Lots "C" & "D", Blocks 16/24, D.L. 97, Map No. 3851.

4. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 14, 1948"

DONE AND PASSED IN Open Council the Thirteenth (13th) day of December, A.D. 1948.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority of the Municipal Council this Twentieth (20th) day of December, A.D. 1948.

Gamorison REEVE

Clearles BBrm

CLERK



- 2 -

Let	S.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Address	Price
10		1	87	1494	Parsons, Hilma Robina	817 Burris St., New West.	\$ 600.00
14		26	121	1054	Chalmers, Robert Peter Chalmers, Angela Pauline	2934 Birch St., Vancouver	210.00
more	t. 6.70 ac. e or less as on Sketch -		13 tlined	3046	Hlavac, Aleis	R.R. #2, New Westminster.	1,750.00
6		4	39 -₩ ╊	1466	Kellogg, Victoria) Jt. Kellogg, David) Ten.	2934 Sofia St., V _a ncouver.	340.00
16		32	218	4953	Welch, Bessie Agnes) Jt. Welch, Arthur Ernest) Ten.	5811 Highfield Rd., Capitel Hill P.O., Vancouver.	190.00
17		92	127	4953	Ayres, William Ernest John) Jt. Ayres, Gwendoline) Ten.	4931 Hastings St., Vancouver.	375.00
13		5	91-SEpt.	2332	Copiak, Michael	737 Keefer Street, Vancouver.	345.00
3	2 10/18	2	158	1882	Bromley, Gilbert William)	2875 W. 12th Ave., Vancouver.	400.00
4		21	187	1282	Beattie, Edward Benson	2430 Kitchener St., Vancouver.	200.00
15		11	2 8 -C	627	Flostrand, Mabel Evelyn) Jt. Flostrand, Arne) Ten.	828 - 18th Avenue, New West'r.	1,200.00
2		34	53	3037	Savinkoff, Stella) Jt. Savinkoff, Alex Howard) Ten.	2366 - 12th Avenue, New West'r.	425.00
5		4	39-₩╊	1466	Lenville, Ella May) Jt. Lenville, Theodore Leonard)Ten.	1555 E. 12th Ave., Vancouver.	400.00
7 ສ	S.&E. Pt. Sk	• 991	15-Ez	209	MacDonald, Gladys Brownsey	Box 462, New Westminster.	950.00
36		15	29	3035	Turnbull, Dorothy Eva) Jt. Turnbull, James Weir) Ten.	1300 River Rd., R.R. #1, New Westminster.	240.00

SCHEDULE

Ø

]	Lot	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Address Price
	1		216	3083	Manning, Vernal Jesse Manning, Kenneth Raymond Saunders, Victor Frederick Lewis, Arthur William	c/o 3603 Imperial St., New West. \$15,500.00
-4452	3/4	"G"	127-W 3	1254	Brewer, Gilbert Ralph Neuman, Frederick William	c/o 4132 E. Hastings St., Van. 1,400.00
9	9	"C "	94 - N	142 6a	Graham, Reginald	c/o 3969 Kingsway, New West'r. 300.00
:	2	72	189	4953	Humphries, Frances Elizabeth) Jt. Humphries, Arthur Frank) Ten.	4312 Union Street, Vancouver. 200.00

۰ ۰

()

•